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OFFENSE
QB	 4	 DJ UIAGALELEI	 6-4	 252	 R-SR. 

	 11	 Brock Glenn	 6-2	 215	 r-Fr. 

	 14	 Luke Kromenhoek	 6-4	 208	 Fr.

RB	 24	 ROYDELL WILLIAMS	 5-10	 214	 SR. 

	 26	 Caziah Holmes	 5-11	 215	 r-Sr. 

-or-	 3	 Kam Davis	 5-10	 224	 Fr.

RB	 9	 LAWRANCE TOAFILI	 6-0	 196	 R-SR. 

	 13	 Jaylin Lucas	 5-9	 175	 Jr. 

	 28	 Samuel Singleton Jr.	 5-11	 195	 r-Fr.

WR	 10	 MALIK BENSON	 6-1	 195	 SR. 

	 1	 Kentron Poitier	 6-3	 202	 r-Sr. 

-or-	 8	 Hykeem Williams	 6-2	 215	 So.

WR	 0	 JA'KHI DOUGLAS	 5-9	 195	 R-SR. 

	 5	 Deuce Spann	 6-4	 208	 r-Sr. 

	 81	 Elijah Moore	 6-4	 204	 Fr.

WR	 6	 JALEN BROWN	 6-1	 174	 R-FR. 

	 21	 Darion Williamson	 6-3	 202	 r-Sr. 

-or-	 15	 Lawayne McCoy	 6-1	 176	 Fr.

TE	 84	 KYLE MORLOCK	 6-6	 240	 R-SR. 

	 86	 Brian Courtney	 6-3	 240	 Jr. 

-or-	 48	 Jackson West	 6-4	 235	 r-Jr.

LT	 76	 DARIUS WASHINGTON	 6-4	 310	 R-SR. 

	 79	 Lucas Simmons	 6-8	 308	 r-Fr.

LG	 67	 RICHIE LEONARD IV	 6-2	 331	 SR. 

	 77	 Bryson Estes	 6-3	 285	 r-Jr.

C	 53	 MAURICE SMITH	 6-3	 298	 R-SR. 

	 65	 Andre' Otto	 6-5	 325	 r-Fr. 

-or-	 64	 Jacob Rizy	 6-5	 308	 Sr.

RG	 75	 KEIONDRE JONES	 6-3	 337	 R-SR. 

-OR-	 69	 TJ FERGUSON	 6-4	 330	 R-JR.

RT	 63	 JEREMIAH BYERS	 6-4	 331	 R-SR. 

-OR-	 52	 ROBERT SCOTT JR.	 6-5	 337	 R-SR. 

	 54	 Jaylen Early	 6-4	 297	 r-So.

SPECIALISTS
K	 88	 RYAN FITZGERALD	 6-1	 190	 R-SR. 

	 22	 Jake Weinberg	 5-10	 182	 Fr.

P	 29	 ALEX MASTROMANNO	 6-1	 241	 R-SR. 

	 43	 Mac Chiumento	 6-4	 222	 r-So.

SNP	 32	 MASON ARNOLD	 6-0	 223	 R-JR. 

	 60	 Peyton Naylor	 5-10	 188	 r-Fr.

H	 29	 ALEX MASTROMANNO	 6-1	 241	 R-SR. 

	 43	 Mac Chiumento	 6-4	 222	 r-So.

DEFENSE
DE	 11	 PATRICK PAYTON	 6-5	 250	 R-JR. 

	 13	 Sione Lolohea	 6-3	 265	 r-Sr.

DT	 5	 JOSHUA FARMER	 6-3	 318	 R-JR. 

	 56	 KJ Sampson	 6-3	 306	 r-Fr. 

-or-	 19	 Tomiwa Durojaiye	 6-4	 280	 r-So.

DT	 6	 DARRELL JACKSON JR.	 6-5	 330	 R-JR. 

	 95	 Daniel Lyons	 6-4	 294	 r-So. 

-or-	 90	 Grady Kelly	 6-2	 295	 r-Jr.

DE	 7	 MARVIN JONES JR.	 6-5	 255	 JR. 

	 54	 Byron Turner Jr.	 6-4	 251	 r-Jr.

LB	 18	 CAM RILEY	 6-5	 237	 SR. 

-OR-	 20	 BLAKE NICHELSON	 6-3	 224	 SO. 

	 31	 DeMarco Ward	 6-1	 216	 r-Fr.

LB	 10	 DJ LUNDY	 6-1	 241	 R-SR. 

	 9	 Omar Graham Jr.	 6-1	 228	 r-So. 

-or-	 28	 Justin Cryer	 6-1	 232	 So.

NICK	 3	 KEVIN KNOWLES II	 5-11	 190	 SR. 

-OR-	 0	 EARL LITTLE JR.	 6-1	 186	 R-SO. 

	 30	 Ja'Bril Rawls	 6-1	 176	 r-Fr.

CB	 23	 FENTRELL CYPRESS II	 6-0	 188	 R-SR. 

	 16	 Quindarrius Jones	 6-2	 190	 So. 

	 14	 Cai Bates	 6-2	 190	 Fr.

BUCK	 1	 SHYHEIM BROWN	 6-2	 208	 R-JR. 

	 24	 K.J. Kirkland	 6-1	 206	 r-Fr.

FS	 22	 DAVONTE BROWN	 6-2	 195	 R-SR. 

-OR-	 12	 CONRAD HUSSEY	 6-0	 200	 SO.

CB	 8	 AZAREYE'H THOMAS	 6-2	 198	 JR. 

	 33	 Edwin Joseph	 6-0	 190	 r-Fr.  

-or-	 4	 Charles Lester III	 6-1	 190	 Fr.

RETURNERS
KR	 13	 JAYLIN LUCAS	 5-9	 175	 JR. 

	 5	 Deuce Spann	 6-4	 208	 r-Sr.

KR	 24	 ROYDELL WILLIAMS	 5-10	 214	 SR. 

	 26	 Caziah Holmes	 5-11	 215	 r-Sr.

PR	 10	 MALIK BENSON	 6-1	 195	 SR. 

-OR-	 13	 JAYLIN LUCAS	 5-9	 175	 JR. 

-OR-	 15	 LAWAYNE MCCOY	 6-1	 176	 FR.

Player	 '19	 '20	 '21	 '22	 '23	 '24	 Strk	 Ttl
OFFENSE
Malik Benson1	 -	 -	 -	 -	 6	 -	 -	 6
Jeremiah Byers2	 2	 3	 13	 12	 14	 -	 40	 44
Ja'Khi Douglas	 -	 1	 3	 -	 3	 -	 1	 7
TJ Ferguson1	 -	 -	 -	 -	 1	 -	 -	 1
Brock Glenn	 -	 -	 -	 -	 2	 -	 2	 2
Destyn Hill	 -	 -	 -	 -	 2	 -	 -	 2
Caziah Holmes	 -	 -	 -	 -	 1	 -	 1	 1
Keiondre Jones3	 -	 7	 13	 2	 1	 -	 -	 23
Richie Leonard IV4	 -	 -	 1	 1	 12	 -	 12	 14
Jaylin Lucas5	 -	 -	 -	 -	 8	 -	 1	 8
Kyle Morlock6	 -	 -	 -	 2	 11	 -	 4	 13
Kentron Poitier	 -	 -	 -	 -	 3	 -	 1	 3
Jacob Rizy7	 -	 -	 -	 10	 10	 -	 20	 20
Robert Scott Jr.	 -	 7	 11	 11	 1	 -	 -	 30
Maurice Smith	 2	 7	 8	 12	 12	 -	 11	 41
Lawrance Toafili	 -	 2	 2	 6	 6	 -	 -	 16
DJ Uiagalelei8	 -	 2	 13	 13	 12	 -	 12	 40
Darius Washington	 3	 5	 12	 7	 10	 -	 6	 37
Roydell Williams1	 -	 -	 -	 -	 2	 -	 2	 2
Darion Williamson	 -	 -	 -	 -	 2	 -	 1	 2
 

1at Alabama, 2023	 5at Indiana, 2023
2at UTEP, 2019-22	 6at Shorter, 2022
3at Auburn, 2020-22	 7at Harvard, 2022-23
4at Florida, 2021-23	 8at Clemson, 2020-22;  
	 at Oregon State, 2023
 
Player	 '20	 '21	 '22	 '23	 '24	 Strk	 Ttl
DEFENSE
Shyheim Brown	 -	 -	 2	 14	 -	 14	 16
Davonte Brown1	 5	 13	 13	 -	 -	 -	 31
Omarion Cooper2	 -	 3	 4	 8	 -	 -	 15
Fentrell Cypress II3	 -	 6	 9	 14	 -	 19	 29
Joshua Farmer	 -	 -	 -	 13	 -	 -	 13
Omar Graham Jr.	 -	 -	 -	 1	 -	 1	 1
Conrad Hussey	 -	 -	 -	 1	 -	 1	 1
Darrell Jackson Jr.4	 -	 1	 12	 1	 -	 1	 14
Grady Kelly5	 -	 -	 10	 12	 -	 20	 22
Kevin Knowles II	 -	 7	 11	 3	 -	 -	 21
Sione Lolohea6	 -	 2	 7	 13	 -	 17	 22
DJ Lundy	 -	 11	 2	 4	 -	 -	 17
Daniel Lyons	 -	 -	 -	 1	 -	 1	 1
Patrick Payton	 -	 -	 -	 14	 -	 14	 14
Cam Riley7	 1	 1	 7	 1	 -	 -	 10
Azareye'h Thomas	 -	 -	 -	 1	 -	 1	 1
Byron Turner Jr.	 -	 -	 -	 1	 -	 1	 1

1at UCF, 2020-22	 5at Colorado State, 2022-23
2at Colorado, 2023	 6at Oregon State, 2021-23
3at Virginia, 2021-22	 7at Auburn, 2020-23
4at Maryland, 2021; at Miami, 2022
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